TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Findability, Inc.		01/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWGM, Inc.	
Street Address:	455 Massachussets Ave., NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20001-0133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3182988	GEOCODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023318777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023318777

Email: fnsdocketing@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Cahn & Samuels, LLP Address Line 1: 1100 17th St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1271.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick N. Samuels
Signature:	/Frederick Samuels/
	IRADEWARK

900223659 REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0493

IOP \$40.00 318298

Date:	05/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name form State#page1.tif source=Change of Name form State#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0494

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBAL FINDABILITY,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBAL FINDABILITY, INC." TO

"BWGM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3723726 8100

120078129

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9318242

DATE: 01-24-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0495

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 AM 01/24/2012 FILED 11:21 AM 01/24/2012 SRV 120078129 - 3723726 FILE

OF GLOBAL FINDABILITY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is GLOBAL FINDABILITY, INC.
- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is BWGM, INC.

3. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article **FOURTH** thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock, which this corporation is authorized to issue is Ten Million (10,000,000) shares of preferred stock with par value of \$0.008, Five Million (5,000,000) of class B common stock with par value of \$.002, Five Million (5,000,000) of class C common stock with par value of \$.001 and One Million (1,000,000) class D common stock with par value of \$.001.

- 4. That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.
 - 5. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 24th day of January, 2012.

By: CARL M. BURNETT

PRESIDENT

Name: CARL M. BURNETT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 05/21/2012